
Diary Dates – Autumn 2023  
Dates in bold are events for parents to attend – others are for 

information only.   Dates in italics are to be confirmed.   

Mon 6th Nov YR School entry health screening 

Y6 Health screening 

Tues 7th Nov Y6 Health screening 

Weds 8th Nov 8.15am Young Governors meeting 

Thurs 9th Nov 9am /3.45pm YR 2024 parent tour 

Fri 10th Nov 4C/4M Stubbington day trip 

13-17th Nov Anti-bullying Week – assembly focus 

Tues 14th Nov 8.45am Y1 parent stay and play session – phonics focus (surnames A-M)) 

Thurs 16th Nov 8.45am Y1 parent stay and play session – phonics focus (surnames N-Z)) 

9am YR 2024 tour 

Tues 14th Nov 1.45pm Y5/6 boys football tournament at Henry Cort (small group) 

Fri 17th Nov 4L Stubbington day trip 

Mon 20 Nov School photographer – individual and sibling photos (rearranged from 2nd Nov) 

7-9pm FOWPS Christmas market (including senior choir small group 

performance at 7.15pm) 

Tues 21st Nov Flu vaccinations in school 

1.45pm Cross county festival at Henry Cort (small group) 

Weds 22nd Nov 9am YR 2024 parent tour 

Fri 1st Dec 9am YR 2024 parent tour 

7.30pm FOWPS Quiz Night 

Sun 3rd Dec 11am Choirs carol singing at Whiteley Shopping Centre 

Mon 4th Dec 2pm Foxes class nativity 

Tues 5th Dec 9am YR 2024 parent tour 

9.15am Y3 Christmas performance 
1.45pm Y3/4 multi-skills festival at Henry Cort (small group) 

Weds 6th Dec 1.45pm Y3/4 multi-skills festival at Henry Cort (small group) 

2pm Squirrels class nativity 

Thurs 7th Dec Pm senior choir (small group) carol singing at Beck Lodge 

2pm Owls class nativity 

FOWPS discos (YR: 4-4.45pm; Y1/2 5-5.45pm; Y3/4 6-6.45pm; Y5/6 7-

7.45pm) 

Fri 8th Dec FOWPS ‘Secret Santa’ – Children’s Christmas Shop 

KIT (keeping in touch) club lunch 

2pm Y3 Christmas performance 

Mon 11th Dec Staff panto performance for KS1 

Pm Y5 swimming 

Tues 12th Dec Staff panto performance for KS2 

Christmas lunch day (children invited to wear a Christmas jumper/hat/accessory 

to school) 

6.15pm Carols at the Solent (WPS community event with Salvation Army 

Band) – all welcome 

Weds 13th Dec Y3 trip to the pantomime 

Pm Senior choir (small group) carol singing at Hamble Heights care home 

Y2 Christmas parties 

Thurs 14th Dec Y1 and all KS2 Christmas parties 

Fri 15th Dec YR Christmas parties 

Last day of term - Finish at 12.05pm 

 


